#### OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

March 29, 1963

Oil Conservation Commission Fox 371 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn: Mr. James Durrett

Re: Unorthodox Location, Devils Fork
Gallup Pool, Rio Arriba County
New Mexico

Dear Jimi

A field inspection was rade on March 29, 1963 by Mr. W.E. Snith of this office to the proposed location of a well to be drilled by B1 Paso Natural Gas Froducts Company 300 feet from the South Line and 530 feet from the West Line of Section 9-24N-6V.

Mr. Smith reports that the unorthodox location is justified, as it is located at the base of a cliff and moving of the location any further East would necessitate building a road up the face of the cliff, which would be very expensive. We therefore recommend that the unorthodox location be approved.

Yours very truly

Emery C. Arnold
Supervisor, District #3

ECA : ks

cc: Mr. Ewell N. Walsh

EPNG Products Co.

Box 1560, Farmington, N.M.

#### DIL DONSERVATION COMMISSION

TOUC RIO BRAZOS PEAD AZTEC, NEW MEADO

North 29, 1963

ries des de Argo de la como mada al 1900. La comisión Constituido de Argo de Argo Son

and the state of a state of the

. 1. . **Un**a elembra de contrato de la contrato de la contratoria del contratoria de la contratoria de la contratoria del contratoria de la contratoria del contratoria

A form of the control of the control

as includit megapots force one normanion conditor is in consisted to the consistence of t

Course average Course

istory – datairi Agartha — da**tri**ck no

12 S & 133 C

je ija krall da kaleh Line Procueda Poron 1560, Transaptan, Kala

#### GOVERNOR JACK M. CAMPBELL CHAIRMAN

#### State of New Mexico

### **Bil Conserbation Commission**

LAND COMMISSIONER
E. S. JOHNNY WALKER
MEMBER



P. D. BOX 871 SANTA FE STATE GEOLOGIST

A. L. PORTER, JR.

SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

March 28, 1963

Mr. Emery C. Arnold Supervisor, District No. III Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico

> Re: Unorthodox Well Location, Devils Fork-Gallup Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Emery:

Please expedite verification of topographic conditions concerning El Paso Natural Gas Products Company's application for an unorthodox location 805 feet from the South line and 530 feet from the West line of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 6 West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

We have now received a waiver from J. Gregory Merrion and can grant this application upon verification of the topography.

Very truly yours,

J. M. DURRETT, Jr.,
Attorney

Am hounes of

JMD/esr

CC: Mr. Ewell N. Walsh
 Division Petroleum Engineer
 El Paso Natural Gas Products Company
 P. O. Box 1560
 Farmington, New Mexico



# Memo

From

WAYNE SMITH

Jo 805 S SJONI 9-24-6 EPNG PRODUCTS

V\_N NCRA STA IMI, E C.L. 118

### OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

March 27, 1963

REFIVED

RAP 28 1963

MAR 28 1963

OIL CON. COM.

OIL CON. 3

Mr. Ewell M. Walsh Division Petroleum Engineer El Paso Natural Gas Products Company P. O. Box 1560 Farmington, New Mexico

> Re: Unorthodox Well Location, Devils Fork-Gallup Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Maxico

Dear Red:

We have your application requesting administrative approval of an unorthodox location in the Devils Fork-Gallup Pool, 805 feet from the South line and 530 feet from the West line of Section 9, Township 24 Morth, Range 6 West, MMM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. I am forwarding a copy of the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat with a copy of this letter to our Astec District Office in order that they may verify the topography. When the topographic conditions have been verified, we can approve the application upon receipt of a written waiver from J. Gregory Merrion and Associates. If J. Gregory Merrion and Associates do not forward a written waiver, it will be necessary for us to wait 20 days prior to approving the application.

I also am enclosing herewith two copies of the USGS Notice of Intention to Drill that apparently were forwarded to us by mistake.

Very truly yours,

Am Dureton

J. M. DURRETT, Jr., Attorney

JMD/esr Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Commission 1000 Rio Brases Read Astec, New Mexico

#### OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 871 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO



THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.

Taxaloni medicados count oc

TRANSPORT CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SECOND

CARL SOLE CO. 15

Colina wid (2) or 1 per

Reserved to the second of the and the company of the

Organis de la propieta

and the control of the state of ្រុក ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត បាន ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត និង **១០០០០១**១១១១ ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេ ទីកុរ៉ាន ខេត្ត ខេត្ត **ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ១**៩៥ ២២៦ ២០៤៥ រដ្ឋាន ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត ខេត្ត និង ខេត្ iconcisip in borth, same 6 west, inst. Als serving comp, so or in a cornecting a copy of the constitution and serving a copy of the cost beautiful and serving a copy of this cost true of the cost true of tru ം നടുക്കുന്നും ആരു സംഘടനത്തുള്ള മകര വേധ ത്ര**ലത്ത് അനു ക്രിക്ക് വ**ോഗ് സംവാദ്യ സംവാദ്യ വേശ്യ and the control of the second of the control of the ាក់ស្តី សុខមាន ប្រជាជាធិប្រជាជាធិបតី ប្រើស្ថិត សុខមានស្ថិត សុខមាន សុខមាន សុខមាន សុខប្រាប់ ប្រឹក្សា ។ សុខប្រាប់ ក្រុម ក្រុមក្រុម ស្ត្រី ស្រែក្សាស្ត្រី សុខមានសុខ សុខមានសុខ សុខសុខ សុខសុខមាន ប្រធានការប្រាប់ សុខមានសុខមាន ប្រឹក

and the second of the second o

1744 1851 A.

M. Cherry

Control (Section) 8626 W. 1969!

The simple halfely then a file TICA ACRESSA CAR SQU 的复数波圈 有限 尖口囊的

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Dependent Paso Natural Gas Products Ocenary  Lease Canyon Largo Unit  SR-078877  Well No. Unit Letter M. Section 9 Township 24 North Range 6 Nest NMPM  Nocated 905 Feet From South Line, 530 Feet From Mest Line  County 110 Arriba G. L. Elevation 6530 Dedicated Acreage 80 Acres  Line Operator the only owner' in the dedicated acreage outlined an the plat below? Yes X. No.  If the answer to question One is "No," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No. If answer is "Yes," Type of Consolidation of the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No. If answer is "Yes," Type of Consolidation of the owners of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners been consolidated by communitization of the owners of the owners been consolidation of the owners of the owners been consolidated by communitization of the owners of the owners been consolidated by communitization of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidated on the plant of the owners of the owners of the owners been consolidated on the plant of the owners of th	SECTION A.	i !			Date March 22, 1963
Netl No. Unit Letter M Section 9 Township 24 North Range 6 Nest NMPM Accated 805 Feet From South Line, 530 Feet From Nest Line County Rid Arths G. L. Elevation 6550 Declicated Acreage 80 Acres Name of Producing Formation Gallup Pool Devils Fock  It is the Operator the only owner" in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? Yes. X. No.  2. If the answer to question One is "No," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes. No. If answer is "Yes," Type of Consolidation of the plat below?  3. If the answer to question Two is "No," list all the owners and their respective interests below LAND DESURIETING TOWNER  This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  ***Section B.**  SF-078877  ***Section B.**  SF-078877  ***Section B.**  ***Section B.**  ***Section B.**  ***Section B.**  ***Section B.**  ***Contraction of the plot is Section B.**  ***Section B.**  ***Contraction of the plot is Section B.**  ***Section B.**  ***Contraction of the plot is Section B.**  ***Section B.**  *	Operator El Paso Na	tural Gas Produ	ets Company	Lease Canyon Larg	go Unit SF-078877
County Blo Arriba  G. L. Elevation 6530  Dedicated Acreage 80  Acres Name of Producing Formation  Gallup  Pool  Devils Fork  No.  If the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? Yes X  No.  If the onswer to question One is "No," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes.  No.  If answer is "Yes," Type of Consolidation:  ONE OF CONSOLIDATION OF CONSOL	Well No	Init Letter M	Section <b>9</b>	Township 24 No	rth Range 6 West NMPM
Name of Producing Formation Gallup Pool Devils Fork  Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plot below? Yes No	Located 805	Feet From	South	Line,530	Feet From West Line
Is the Operator the only owner' in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? Yes_X	County Rio Arrib	<u> </u>	S. L. Elevation <u>653</u>	<b>0</b> Dedicated	Acreage 80 Acres
2. If the answer to question One is "No," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes. No	Name of Producing Fo	ormation	Gallup	Pool	Devils Fork
agreement or otherwise? Yes. No. If answer is "Yes," Type of Consolidation of the control of the	1. Is the Operator th	ne only owner* in th	ne dedicated acreage	outlined on the plat b	elow? Yes X No No
agreement or otherwise? Yes. No. If answer is "Yes," Type of Consolidation of the control of the	2. If the answer to	auestion One is "N	lo." have the intere	sts of all the owners t	peen consolidated by communitization
SF-078877		**			
SF-078877					
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.    Product   Paso Natural Gas Products Co.	3 If the encuer to	question Two is "N	da" list all the own	ers and their respectiv	e interests below
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.    Product   Paso Natural Gas Products Co.	J. It the driswer to	•	to, list dil the own	ers und then respectiv	LAND DESCRIPTION
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  EI Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  GERBATON  P. O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P. O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  SF-078877  SF-078877  SF-078877  SF-078877  Constant of the section Beyond the plot in Section Beyond platfed indifference of the section Beyond Section Beyon					
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  EI Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  DEFENDED  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  THE STO Certify had the well location shown on the plot is Section Beauty planted from fired notes of active planted from fired notes best of my supervision and short the same is the and correct forthe best of my supervision and short the same is the and correct forthe best of my supervision and short the same is the and correct forthe best of my supervision. Dote Surveyed Feb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co.  FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  Certificate No. 3602					<u>•</u>
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  INTERPREDICTION  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  FINS for Certify that the well location in the place of Section Benefit of the thirth of the sort of the place of the thirth of the sort of the place of the thirth of the sort of the place of th					a. 66
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  OPERATOR  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  File of Certify that the well location in the place of Section Beauty symmetry and the file of the same in the period of the peri	SECTION B.	1	e de la companya de l		·
SF-078877  SF-078877  SF-078877  Tion in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  EI Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  IDEERATOR!  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  File Stocentry had the well location before the shown on the plot is Section Beauty and surveys smalled from the same is	·		<u> </u>		
SF-078877  SF-078877  Complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  Complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  Complete to the best of my knowledge of the complete to the comp					This is to certify that the informa-
SF-078877  SF-078877  BY PASS Natural Gas Products Co.  OPERATOR:  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  Filly 1540 certify hour the well location shown on the place is Section Box of plated from the place is Section Box of plated from the place is Section and surveys made by me or under the place and box the same is the and correct to the best of my hour ledger and box the best of my hour ledger and box the box of my hour ledger and box of the same is the box of t	ļ				
El Paso Natural Gas Products Co.  OPERATOR  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  File Seto certify housing well location by plant of the first of a construction of the plant of the set of the surveys smale by my or under the surveys					
P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M	i i			i	
P.O. Box 1560, Farmington, N. M.  P.O. B	L		L	L <sup>1</sup>	
SF-078877					(OPERATOR)
SF-078877	•	•		; 7<	Zwell W. W. Chel
SF-078877					(REPRESENTATIVE)
SF-078877				!	O Boy 1560 Farmington N M
SF-078877					.O. Dox 1000, Pariningon, IV. IVI.
SF-078877  Date Surveyed Feb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co.  FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  REGISTERED ENGINEER OR  LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602		3	e c.		THEW NEW
SF-078877  SF-07887  SF-078877  SF-07887  SF-07887		ī			This is to certify that the well loca-
SF-078877  tual surveys made by me or under the same is the and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Sect.  Solution  Date Surveyed Peb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co.  FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  Certificate No. 3602		4			
Procedure and correct to the best of my king and correct to the best of my king ledge and brief.  Rock CIFFS  Date Surveyed Reb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co. FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  REGISTERED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602	SF-078877		·		tual surveys made by me or under
Date Surveyed Peb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co. FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  REGISTERED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602		}			supervision and that the same
Date Surveyed Peb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co. FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  REGISTERED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602					
Date Surveyed Peb. 26, 1963  Four States Engineering Co. FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  REGISTERED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602	Rock	<del></del>	T		When THE SHAME
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO  BOSS  CALLY  CALLY  REGISTERED ENGINEER OR  LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602	1				Date Surveyed Reb. 26, 1963
805 REDISTERED ENGINEER OR LAND SURVEYOR  Certificate No. 3602	53	: :		i	
Certificate No. 3602	3			1	
Certificate No. 3602	800	g the contraction			Cand & Cal Lank
Certificate No. 3602				<u>i, ::::/-</u>	REGISTERED ENGINEER OR Land Burveyor
			7000	1000	Certificate No 3602



EL PASO, TEXAS

March 25, 1963

ADDRESS REPLY TO: POST OFFICE BOX 1560 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. Secretary-Director Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Sents Fe, New Mexico

Re: Unorthodox Weil Location
Devil's Fork Galksp Poel
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Perter:

El Paso Natural Gas Products Company respectfully requests Administrative Approval for an Unerthodox Location in the Devil's Fork Gallup Peol, said Unerthodox Location to be 805' from the South line and 530' from the West line of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 6 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. We regret that we are unable at this time to give you the Well Number, but we do wish to advise that we will write and give you said Number before drilling operations are commenced. This well will be drilled through the Gailup Formation using rotary tools and mud circulation, and possible productive intervals will be perforated and sand oil fractured.

The Unorthodox Location is in the bottom of the Canyon and immediately adjacent to rock cliffs of considerable height. An Orthodox Location would be on the side of said rock cliffs. As is readily apparent, this application for an Unorthodox Location is based upon extreme topographic conditions in the SW/4 SW/4 of said section. J. Gregory Morrion and Associates are the offset operators, and we are this date notifying them of our application requesting their approval of said application. Insamuch as H Paso Natural Gas Company is the Unit Operator of the Canyon Largo Unit, we are also notifying them of our application.

MAR 26 1963 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3

n de de de la companya de la company

rational design of the second second

n and Colored Armendan in the procent of the Armendan Colored Colored Colored Colored Colored Colored

12 To 12 To



Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. March 24, 1963 Page 2

Enclosed herewith you will find two (2) copies each of Well Location and Acreage Dedication Flat and Notice of Intention to Drill. Your approval of this application is respectfully requested.

Very truly yours,

KL PASO NATURAL GAS PRODUCTS COMPANY

James C. Vandiver, Division Landman

APPROVED.

Bwell N. Welch Dodd

Swell N. Walsh, Division Petroleum Engineer

JCV:js Raclesures

> MAR 26 1963 OIL CON. COM. DIST. 3

and and the common of the state of the ending of the common of the company of the state of the common of the commo

### 



# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

SECTION A.				Date	1
Operator El Paso N	stural Gas Produ	sts Company	Lease	Large that SP-1	# <b>10077</b>
Well No.	Unit Letter	Section <b>9</b>	Township 24 1	North Range 6 Wes	t NMPM
Located 805	Feet From _	South	Line, 530	Feet From West	Line
County Rio Arri	ba	653 L. Elevation	Dedicate	d Acreage	Acres
Name of Producing F	ormation		Pool		···
1. Is the Operator t	he only owner* in th	ne dedicated acreage	outlined on the plat	below? Yes No.	
			· ·	been consolidated by com	
				of Consolidation	
				internative forth and proceedings of the control of	
3. If the answer to	question Two is "N	lo," list all the own	ers and their respect	ive interests below	
	DWNER			LAND DESCRIPTION	D\
				MAR 26 196	3
				OIL CON. CO	OM.
SECTION B.	1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1			DIST. 3	
				This is to certify that t	
				tion in Section A above complete to the best of	
•				edge and belief.	: my knowi-
. ,				El Paso Materal Gas I	Drodonia Ca
				(OPERATOR)	
;				Date to a tomas	
			1	Original Signed EWELLIN	WALSH
	į				
		,		F.G. see they, Farms	Agenta, M.
	S	3 C.		THE NEW PORCES	
	·	9		This is to certify hour th	ne well loca-
			1	fion shown on the plat	Section B
28-473477				was plotted from field tual surveys smade by r	
				ing supervision and the	the same
				is true and correct to	
Rock			<del> </del>	mysknowledge on both	et.
Cliffs				Date Surveyed <b>Feb. 2</b>	6, 1963
530-0110			1	Four States Engineer FARMINGTON, NEW	ring Co.
2053			1		11- 11
	gartaga kandiga a gartaga kandi a kandi maga gartaga kandi Sandi		<u>i</u>	Cause & Cale  REGISTERED ENGINE LAND SURVEYO	S Kark EER DR R
	28 1980 1980 2310 2	640 ZOOP 1500	1000 910	Certificate No. 3602	l ▶ .

For (1	m 9-	9 <b>331 a</b> 951)	•	

X

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

### UNITED STATES **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY**

Land Office	SF
Lease No.	078877
Unit C	anyon Large
14-0	8-001-1059

NOTICE OF INTER	NTION TO DRILL		SUBSEQUEN	IT REPORT OF WA	TER SHUT-OFF		
NOTICE OF INTER	NTION TO CHANGE PLANS.		SUBSEQUEN	T REPORT OF SHO	OTING OR AC	IDIZING	
NOTICE OF INTE	NTION TO TEST WATER SH	UT-OFF		T REPORT OF ALT			
	NTION TO RE-DRILL OR RE	1		T REPORT OF RE-			i
	NTION TO SHOOT OR ACID			IT REPORT OF ABA ITARY WELL HISTO			1
	NTION TO PULL OR ALTER NTION TO ABANDON WELL.		SUPPLEMEN	IIART WELL HISTO	JK I		
NOTICE OF INTE	MITON TO ABANDON WELL						
<u></u>	(INDICATE ABO	OVE BY CHECK MARK	NATURE OF REPO	RT, NOTICE, OR OT	HER DATA)		
				М	arch 22	<b></b>	, 19
Well No	is located	<b>805</b> ft. from	line ar	nd <b>530</b> ft.	from $\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \mathbf{E} \\ \mathbf{W} \end{array} \right\}$	line of sec	9
W/4 SW/4		24N	(S ) <b>6W</b>	NMPM	( <b>vv</b> )	OFF	
(1/4 Sec. an	nd Sec. No.)	( = · · • · ·	(Range)	(Meridian		LILL	1 F K.
evils Fork		***************************************	rribe or Subdivision)		New	Perrit JAR 2	<b>C</b> 100
(Fi	ield)	(County o	or Subdivision)		(State of	STATE OF	O Tac
State names of an	n of the derrick floo	DETAI ctive sands; show siz ing points, and all o well thru the	LS OF WO es, weights, and lether important p Gallup For	RK engths of propose roposed work) rmation usi	of Lotel	A goods was	obs, cem
State names of an It is int culation. Po- stage colle- Estima	tended to drill a lossible productivar will be set 10 ted Total Depth Program: 8-5/8" at 160' 4-1/2" at 5614' camentse	DETAI ctive sands; show sizing points, and all o well thru the ve intervals v 0' below botx 5614'.  with 175 saci with 150 saci scend stage. p 1890'.	LS OF WO es, weights, and letter important p Gallup For will be pari om of Pictu ks cement of ks cement	RK engths of proposed roposed work) rmation usi foruted and re Cliffs as circulated t -first stage top of ceme	ag rotar; sandoil i id this so serface; 190 sac sat first	cate mudding in tools and iractured lase comen	obs, cem d mud . A
State names of an It is int culation. Pr- stage colli- Estima Casing	tended to drill a cossible productivar will be set 100 ted Total Depth Program;  8-5/8" at 160' 4-1/2" at 5614' comentse second stag	DETAI ctive sands; show siz ing points, and all o well thru the ve intervals v 0' below botx 5614'.  with 175 saci with 150 saci cond stage. p 1800'. of Section 9 is ection 9	LS OF WO es, weights, and lether important p Gallup For will be perform of Pictur ks cement of ks cement	RK engths of proposed roposed work) rmation usi located and re Cliffs as circulated t first stage top of ceme	ag rotar; sendoil i ed this so serface; 190 sac ent first	cate mudding in tools and tractured was comen	obs, cemd d mud . A sted of
State names of an It is int culation. Pr- stage colli- Estima Casing	tended to drill a cossible productivar will be set 100 ted Total Depth 100 ted Total D	DETAI ctive sands; show sizing points, and all o well thru the ve intervals to 0' below botts 5614'.  with 175 sach with 150 sach scond stage. p 1800'. of Section 9 is section 9	LS OF WO es, weights, and lether important p Gallup For will be pari om of Pictur ks coment ks c	RK engths of proposed roposed work) rmation usi located and re Cliffs as circulated t first stage top of ceme	ag rotar; sendoil i ed this so serface; 190 sac ent first	cate mudding in tools and tractured was comen	obs, cemd d mud . A sted of
It is intoculation. Postage college co	tended to drill a cossible productivar will be set 100 ted Total Depth 100 ted Total D	DETAI ctive sands; show siz ing points, and all o well thru the ve intervals v 0' below botx 5614'.  with 175 sach with 150 sach would stage. p 1800'. of Section 9 is action 9 sach action 9 sach action 9 sach code stage.	LS OF WO es, weights, and lether important p Gallup For will be pari om of Pictur ks coment ks c	engths of proposed roposed work) rmation usi foruted and re Cliffs as sirculated t -first stags top of come to this well cological Survey is	sendoil in this so surface; 100 sect first	cate mudding in tools and tractured was comes.  c. c	obs, cemd mud. A sted of
I understand t	tended to drill a cossible productivar will be set 100 ted Total Depth : Program; 8-5/8" at 160' 4-1/2" at 5614' camentse second stag The W/2 SW/4 & W/2	DETAI ctive sands; show sizing points, and all o well thru the ve intervals to 0' below botts 5614'.  with 175 saci with 150 saci scond stage. p 1800'. of Section 9 is ection 9 S at receive approval in Gas Products 1560	LS OF WO es, weights, and lether important p Gallup For will be pari om of Pictur ks coment ks c	RK engths of proposer roposed work) rmation usi levated and re Cliffs as sirculated to first stage top of ceme cological Survey b	sandoil ind this so surface; 100 sac first  1. Signed E	tools and tractured the comments of the commen	obs, cemd mud. A sted of
It is interested to the state of an interested to the state of the sta	tended to drill a cossible productivar will be set 100 ted Total Depth Program:  8-5/8" at 160' 4-1/2" at 5614' comentse second stag The W/2 SW/4 Sethat this plan of work must be set 100' El Paso Natural Post Office Box	DETAI ctive sands; show sizing points, and all o well thru the ve intervals to 0' below botts 5614'.  with 175 saci with 150 saci scond stage. p 1800'. of Section 9 is ection 9 S at receive approval in Gas Products 1560	LS OF WO es, weights, and lether important p Gallup For will be perform of Pictur as coment of ks coment- ks c	engths of proposed roposed work) rmation usi foruted and re Cliffs as sirculated t -first stags top of come	sendoil in dithis so surface; 100 sect first	tools and tractured was comes.  cks stage 454	d mud. A sted of